

## AMENDMENT

This amendment ("Amendment") is effective as of the date of signature of the last party to sign as indicated below ("Amendment Effective Date"), by and between Tyler Technologies, Inc. with offices at 5101 Tennyson Parkway, Plano, Texas 75024 ("Tyler") and Collin County, TX ("Client").

WHEREAS, Tyler and the Client are parties to an agreement dated January 1, 2012 ("Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agreement was modified via a Defendant Access Order Form dated November 7, 2022 ("DA Order Form");

WHEREAS, Tyler and Client are parties to a separate Merchant Payment Card Processing Agreement dated August 22, 2011 ("Payment Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Tyler and Client desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as modified by the DA Order Form as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter contained, Tyler and the Client agree as follows:

1. The DA Order Form is hereby amended to state the following:

"This Order Form and the Credit Card Processing Fees set forth herein shall apply only to JP Offices and those Non-JP Offices having elected to use Defendant Access. Credit card processing fees for Non-JP Offices which have not elected to use Defendant Access shall continue to be governed by the Payment Agreement.

Should a Non-JP Office elect to use Defendant Access, over-the-counter credit card processing fees shall continue to be governed by the Payment Agreement, but online transaction convenience fees will be assessed pursuant to this Order Form, unless otherwise agreed.

For the avoidance of doubt, no additional contract amendment is required for a Non-JP Office to elect to use Defendant Access pursuant to the terms of this Order Form."

2. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. Except as expressly indicated in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below.

Tyler Technologies, Inc.	Collin County, TX
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:

